# 12 000000 6810

(Re	equestor's Name)	·	
	idress)		
(Are	raices)		
(Ac	ddress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<b>→</b> #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL	
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)	
	<del></del>		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

**EXECUTE** 2 4 2020

T. SCOT



300346096903

06/12/20--01020 -005 ++\*//C

FILED

MONTHS FINANCE

MONTHS

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	PETS CANCER ASSISTANCE NETWORK, INC.		
	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME - <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
nclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	EMERSON BIOSSAT		
rkowi.	Nar	ne (Printed or typed)	-
	160 RICARDO WAY NE		
	-	Address	-
	ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33	3704	
		City, State & Zip	-
	678-877-5099		
	Dayti	me Telephone number	-
	EBIOSSAT@GMAIL.COM		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PETS CANCER ASSISTANCE NETWORK, INC.

The undersigned incorporator to these articles of incorporation hereby forms a corporation not for profit (the "Corporation") under the laws of the State of Florida as follows:

## ARTICLE I Name, Principal Place of Business, and Mailing Address

The name of the Corporation is: **PETS CANCER ASSISTANCE NETWORK, INC.** The principal place of business address is: 160 Ricardo Way NE, St. Petersburg, FL 33704. The mailing address is: 160 Ricardo Way NE, St. Petersburg, FL 33704.

## ARTICLE II Term of Existence

The date when corporate existence shall commence shall be the date of the filing of these articles of incorporation by the office of the Florida Department of State and the Corporation shall have perpetual existence thereafter.

## ARTICLE III Purpose

The Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes, within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"), including, but not limited to:

- (1) Providing financial assistance for pets whom have been diagnosed with cancer and whose owners show a financial need;
- (2) Provide grants to corporations, organizations, educational institutes, industry leaders, etc., who further science through research; and
- (3) Create a network that connects community, pharmaceutical industry, scholars and researchers, veterinarians, and oncologists, to pets and their owners.

The Corporation shall have all powers now or hereafter granted by law, and in addition thereto shall have all powers lawfully necessary or required to carry out its purposes and objects.

#### ARTICLE IV Members

The qualifications of members and the manner of admission of members shall be as specified in the bylaws of the Corporation.

## ARTICLE V Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 160 Ricardo Way NE, St. Petersburg, FL 33704, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Emerson G. Biossat.

#### ARTICLE VI Directors

The Corporation shall have three (3) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time and their election and appointment shall be as specified in the bylaws of the Corporation, provided that the Corporation shall always have at least three directors. The name and address of each initial director of the Corporation who shall serve until his successor is duly elected and qualified are:

<u>Name</u>	Address	
Danisha Biossat, President	160 Ricardo Way NE, St. Petersburg, FL 33704	
Jude Thornton, Secretary/Treasurer	930 Barnett Shoals Road, Apt. 9, Athens, GA 30605	
Emerson G. Biossat, Director	160 Ricardo Way NE, St. Petersburg, FL 33704	

## ARTICLE VII Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator signing these articles of incorporation are:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
Emerson G. Biossat	160 Ricardo Way NE, St. Petersburg, FL 33704	
ADTICLE VIII		

## ARTICLE VIII <u>Bylaws</u>

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors of the Corporation.

## ARTICLE IX Amendment

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

#### • •

## ARTICLE X Dissolution

Upon a dissolution of the Corporation, the residual assets of the Corporation will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Code, or to the federal, state, or local government for exclusive public purpose.

## ARTICLE XI Limitations

- Section 1. <u>Legislative and Political Activity</u>. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements in connection with) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.
- **Section 2. Property.** The property, assets, profits, and net income of the Corporation are dedicated irrevocably to the purposes set forth herein. No part of the Corporation's profits or net earnings shall inure to the benefit of its directors, officers, members, or to the benefit of any private individual.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation this 8th day of June, 2020.

Emerson G. Biossat, Incorporator

#### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Corporation, at the place designated as the registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of its position as registered agent.

Dated this 8th day of June, 2020.

Registered Agent:

Emerson G. Biossat

By: Emuson G Blossat